SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 353 by Senator Fields

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 13, delete "<u>one judge, Division A</u>" and insert "<u>two judges, Division A and</u>
3 <u>C</u>"

4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

5 On page 3, at the end of line 14, after "<u>one</u>" delete "<u>. The</u>" and delete lines 15 and 16, and

6 insert ", and two judges, Divisions B and D, shall be elected from election section two

7 by the qualified electors of election section two."

- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 4, line 3, change "two" to "one"